1
Subject to change without notice.
D
at
a
S
h

The following table provides several base order codes for the Cree LED Module LMH6, as well as a description of the
order-code nomenclature.
CCT
(K)*
Nominal
Luminous
Flux (lm)
CRI
Input
Power
(W)
Input Voltage
(V)/Freq (Hz)**
Power
Factor Dimming Order Code
4000 2000 >90 27 230/50 >.90 DALI LMH060-2000-40F9-20200TW
4000 2900 >90 37 230/50 >.90 DALI LMH060-2900-40F9-20200TW
3000 2000 >90 27 230/50 >.90 DALI LMH060-2000-30F9-20200TW
3000 2900 >90 37 230/50 >.90 DALI LMH060-2900-30F9-20200TW
4000 2000 >90 27 230/50 >.90 1–10 V LMH060-2000-40F9-20300TW
4000 2900 >90 37 230/50 >.90 1–10 V LMH060-2900-40F9-20300TW
3000 2000 >90 27 230/50 >.90 1–10 V LMH060-2000-30F9-20300TW
3000 2900 >90 37 230/50 >.90 1–10 V LMH060-2900-30F9-20300TW
* Refer to section below on chromaticity for more details
** Input range is 220–240 V / 50–60 Hz
Note: Cree maintains a tolerance of +/- 7% on flux and power measurements
Form Factor - Light Engine
units = mm
3 CLM-DS04-LMH6 Rev 0A
Cree, Inc.
4600 Silicon Drive
Durham, NC 27703
USA Tel: +1.919.313.5300
Copyright © 2011-2014 Cree, Inc. All rights reserved. The information in this document
is subject to change without notice. Cree®, the Cree logo and TrueWhite® are registered
trademarks of Cree, Inc. ENERGY STAR® is a registered trademark of the U.S.
Environmental Protection Agency.
Form Factor - Power Supply
Thermal Management Guidelines
Acceptable ambient starting and operating temperatures of the
Cree LED Module LMH6 are between 0°C and 40°C. (The lifetime
and performance estimates described in this document require
that the Tc limit stated in this Thermal Management Guidelines
section is adhered to and only the modifications described in this
document are implemented.)
The Cree LED Module LMH6 is designed to perform in a variety of
non-IC environments; however, the LED module lifetime is highly
dependent upon the Tc (case temperature). To achieve lifetime
and performance estimates and to maintain the warranty, the final
design cannot exceed 70°C at thermal equilibrium, based on the
Tc point (shown in the figure on the right) where the thermocouple
is placed and tested in situ.
Tc
LOCATION
units = mm
4 CLM-DS04-LMH6 Rev 0A
Cree, Inc.
4600 Silicon Drive
Durham, NC 27703
USA Tel: +1.919.313.5300
Copyright © 2011-2014 Cree, Inc. All rights reserved. The information in this document
is subject to change without notice. Cree®, the Cree logo and TrueWhite® are registered
trademarks of Cree, Inc. ENERGY STAR® is a registered trademark of the U.S.
Environmental Protection Agency.
Photometry
The following photometry results are design values. Absolute photometric testing at independent testing labs can be
expected to vary by ± 7%.
Candela Table
Angle LMH060-2900 LMH060-2000
0 1266 987
5 1261 979
15 1220 933
25 1119 847